



## Product Specification Ice-Cream Retail Cookies and Cream 07.04.25

### Section 8 – Ingredients

Ingredient Declaration, include QUID, bold any allergens	Skimmed <b>Milk</b> , Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ), Biscuit Pieces (13%) [ <b>Wheat</b> Flour Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, <b>Wheat</b> Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Flavouring], Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk</b> , Pasteurised <b>Egg</b> Yolk, Emulsifier (Mono And Di Glycerides Of Fatty Acids), Flavourings, Stabilisers: (Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan), Modified Starch, Salt, Paprika Extract.
Allergen Present. Specify details	<b>Contains Milk, Gluten, Wheat, Egg and Soya.</b>
Confirm if 'May contain' traces of allergens need to be declared. Specify details	<b>May Contain traces of Nuts.</b>

### Section 12 – Nutritional Info

#### Typical Values per 100g (g/100g)

Energy	1020kj/244kcal
Fat	12
Of which saturates	7.1
Carbohydrates	29
Of which Sugars	20
Fibre	<0.5
Protein	4.3
Salt	0.25